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SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)

AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

Ministry Funded School-Age FTE
Ministry Funded Adult FTE

TOTAL FTE

REVENUE (Schedule A2)
620 Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education
641 Provincial Grants - Other
610 Federal Grants
640 Other Revenue
650 Rentals and Leases
660 Investment income
Total Revenue

EXPENSE (Schedule A3)

Salaries
110 Teachers
105 Principals and Vice Principals
123 Educational Assistants
120 Support Staff
130 Other Professionals
140 Substitutes

Total Salaries
Employee Benefits

Total Salaries and Benefits
Services and Supplies

Total Expense

NET REVENUE (EXPENSE)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
Capital Asset Purchases
local capital

REDUCTION OF UNFUNDED LIABILITY
Employee Future Benefits and Vacation Pay

Budgeted Prior Year Operating Surplus Appropriation
Budgeted Retirement of Prior Year Deficits

BUDGETED BALANCE

BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT
Total Expense
interfund Transfers - Capital Asset Purchases
Interfund Transfers - Other
Reduction of Unfunded Liability
Budgeted Retirement of Prior Year Deficits

TOTAL BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT

Printed: June 26, 2007 9:44:4

OPERATING FUND

2006/2007
AMENDED PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET

3,743.500 3,556.510
3,743.500 3,556,510
53,671,041 38,526,546
93,300
3,995,000
15,900 15,500
143,000 141,500
300,000 64,000
54,129,941 42,835,846
16,318,697 12,748,321
2,925,851 2,590,855
1,454,281 1,369,538
2,394,614 1,633,097
1,762,127 987,464
1,065,271 898,000
25,020,841 20,227,275
5,593,419 4,629,037
31,514,260 24,856,312
28,185,041 18,451,536
59,699,301 43,307,848
(5,569,360) (472,002)
(200,000) (173,765)
(5,769,360) (645,767)
5,769,360 1,434,883
0 789,116
59,699,301 43,307,848
200,000 173,765
59,899,301 43,481,613

Schedule A1

Version: 1273-5276-4.58



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)
OPERATING FUND
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE BY SOURCE

Schedule A2

2006/2007
AMENDED PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET
620 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
621 Operating Grant, Ministry of Education 46,801,859 37,639,974
628 GAAP Implementation 181,951 181,951
629 Other Ministry Of Education Grants (Specify)
Lease costs 2,494,366
Pay Equity 100,251 96,527
Feasibility Study Grants 125,000
One-Time Funding (Ready Process) + Class size 482,980
Literacy Grant 40,114 40,114
Olep + Minority language 3,995,000
123 Ready set GO 57,500 60,000
53,671,041 38,526,546
641 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - OTHER 0 93,300
610 FEDERAL GRANTS 0 3,995,000
640 OTHER REVENUE
630 School Referendum Taxes
642 Other School District/Education Authorities
643 Summer School Fees
644 Continuing Education
647 Offshore Tuition Fees
648 LEA/Direct Funding from First Nations
649 Miscellaneous (Specify)
Miscellaneous 15,900 15,500
15,900 15,500
650 RENTALS AND LEASES 143,000 141,500
660 INVESTMENT INCOME 300,000 64,000
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE (Schedule A1) 54,129,941 42,835,846
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SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)
OPERATING FUND
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY OBJECT

Schedule A3

2006/2007
AMENDED PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES
110 Teachers 16,318,697 12,748,321
105 Principals and Vice Principals 2,925,851 2,590,855
123 Educational Assistants 1,454,281 1,369,538
120 Support Staff 2,394,614 1,633,097
130 Other Professionals 1,762,127 987,464
140 Substitutes 1,065,271 898,000
25,920,841 20,227,275
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 5,593,419 4,629,037
Total Salaries and Benefits 31,514,260 24,856,312
SERVICES AND SUPPLIES
310 Services 10,617,145 6,080,885
330 Student Transportation 5,397,762 4,779,503
340 Professional Development and Travel 2,261,457 930,580
360 Rentals and Leases 3,787,176 2,676,757
370 Dues and Fees 67,790 62,400
390 Insurance 34,580 30,000
412 Interest 16,000 16,000
510 Supplies 5,193,047 3,378,377
540 Utilities 810,084 497,034
Total Services and Supplies 28,185,041 18,451,536
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE (Schedule A1) 59,699,301 43,307,848

Printed: June 26, 2007 $:44:4 Version: 8728-4782-9703



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone) Schedute A4.1
OPERATING FUND
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY FUNCTION AND PROGRAM 2006/2007

110 105 123 420 . 130 140
PRINCIPALS AND: EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT OTHER :
TEACHERS  VICE PRINCIPALS: ASSISTANTS STAFF PROFESSIONALS. SUBSTITUTES | TOTAL
FUNCTION _ SALARIES | SALARIES SALARIES  SALARIES SALARIES  SALARIES .  SALARIES
1 INSTRUCTION ; : :
1.02 Regular Instruction 12,818,490 626,127 287,002 443333° 79,366 920,000/ 15,172,018°
1.03 Career Programs L 1,067 o : ‘ , g L . 1,067
L07 brary Semices R T g e S e o e e e
* 02 Counselling U, 792,518 ) ; 792,516"
*° 7 Special Educatun : s 124,552 1003 L7744 154,316 31,544 2,724,023.
. .. English as a Second Language 38,034 ) ‘ : 704,187
i 9,962 67,852 : : 3,727 ‘ 87,157;
1.41 School Administration o ‘m_oz‘.ummw ) o [ ) h " 3,004,653
60 Sumrar Sehool ST e e T . ; e ST
00 OUMIMBE Oehoot A - R, o . e SR B Rt
1.62 Off Shore Students ) 0
B By T o e R R S e e » o . . 5
166 Gonsall Scoiane Erancaghons™" T T T e e e e o s+ e g
Total Function 1 15,968,697 2,925,851 1,454,281 233,682 955,271 23,082,075
4 DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION A
4.11 Educational Administration T T e e 30,006 670,080 : 700,060
A0 St Balich T e .y e e S 655 156 565
4.41 Business Administration 228,325. 408,539 676,864
"4 65 Gonsail Saoiaa Franaashana T T B e & R ——
Total Function 4 0 0 0 258,325 1,178.599 1,476,924
5 OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE j
.41 Operations and Maintenance Administration T i e N 149,996 " 2rezs ) ” 7,819
£.50 Maintenance Ogerations , 542,000 294,000 70,000 1,256,000
© 5.52 Maintenance of Grounds S ) : 0
~Foa Utitee S S —— . e
5.65 Consell Scotalre Frarconhone ) o , B W i 0
i} 0 591,995 321,923 70,000 1,333,919
TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING i ’ :
41 Transportation and Housing Administration 1 ’ 27,923 ) 27,923
7.65 Conseil Scolaire Francophone ) ) ‘ ‘ "0
| 7.70 Student Transportation . o
" 7.73 Housing : ‘ : 0
‘ : Total Function 7 0 0! 0 0 27,923 0 27,923
9 DEBT SERVICES (OPERATING)
0BT intsrest o ek Logne L - S e i
" 0,94 intorest o Temprary Sorowing ., o R T R [ 6
N ‘ Total Function 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. TOTAL FUNCTIONS 1 163186877 5955851 1,454,281, 2,304,614 1,762,127 1,065,371 25530,847
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SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)

OPERATING FUND

AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY FUNCTION AND PROGRAM 2006/2007

Schedule A4.2

o L 200 U TOTAL 300-500 2006/2007
, : SALARIES SERVICES TOTAL PRIOR
” TOTAL EMPLOYEE AND AND I BUDGET YEAR
FUNCTION __ SALARIES | BENEFITS BENEFITS SUPPLIES  EXPENSE _BUDGET
1 INSTRUCTION !
1.02 Regutar Instructon 15,172,018 3.590 250 18,752,268 5540072 24,292,340 " 20,284,297
3 Career Poma?u 57 1072 1797 2,869 C 4343
7 Library Servic . 34 ) ’ 176,419 877,851 785,068
* Counselling g RIS rias 1,042,596 £57.322"
. Special £ L3 7 70 4 3,874,663 2 “
. nglish as « guage 7 o iy B 1,607.124
1 Aboriginal E.. 7 8 310,732] 235,801
541 moroo_ Admii . o 3215616 3,854,326 : m.m._@m»mw
160 S T - - . o R e
‘_ m._ OOSM_ZC:._D macom‘:mli T [ - o s o : Qzl T [ ‘f:zo ) e m
1.62 Off Shore Students o 0 0
ed Ot . . . ) s e - -
1. mm OODwm__ Scotaire ﬂwm:novmnwﬂmw o o o o ) T o ) . QJ B 1‘\\0‘ T []O
Total F 23.062,075 5545759, 28,127,834 7,124,687 35,252,521 29,546,776
,,,,, i 235,834 935,804 1,735,662 2,671,556 1,114,979
) ) o ) ,am,ooa; a3, u‘mmr 444337 274,400
676,664, mt mﬁ A mmw wmm ) 242874507 4 290,794
- [ S e i — e R
Total £ 14 4 ‘7 BE B 5.542,638 2,680,173
5 oﬂ.mmﬁ_oZm AND z>.zqmz>zom : B
: “-ration rraig’ 721 85,840 246,453 "3423030 211,
con z_m.am:m:am - 9 7 ERNTRt 12,227,648 5,512,149
“2 Maintenance - 5 3 s 90,000 18,900
e . e g G 257 G
“aronphane 0 o 0 [+H]
Total F 13,470,035 6,237,555 ;
7 TRANSPORTATION AND HOUSING - Tt B ’ ’
27,923 "6.422: i 34,345 i 2,000° T 36,345] 63,841
4 e g Rtnes B : g g
7.70 Student Transportation o 0 5382762 5382762 4,764,503
7.73 Housing 0’ 0 15,000 © 15,0001 15,000
T Total Function 7 27,923 6,422 34,345 5,399,762 5,434,107 4,843,344
" 9DEBT SERVICES (OPERATING) ; ’ 4
" '9.92 Interest on Bank Loans B : [ 0 0
1 9.94 _:»m_,mmm mi ._.mavoaQ,,wo..«oi_:u i o o 0 0
._.oﬁ_ m::n:o: o 0 0 0, 0 0 0
TOTAL FUNCTIONS 1-9 — 20920848 5593419 31514260 28185041 58609301  _ 43307.848
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AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil
scolaire francophone) (called the "Board") to adopt the amended annual budget of the Board for
the fiscal year 2006/2007 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C., 1996, c. 412 as

amended from time to time (called the "Act").

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the amended annual

budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw for fiscal year 2006/2007.

3. The attached Schedule "A1" showing the estimated revenue and expenditure for the
2006/2007 fiscal year and the total budget bylaw amount of $ 59,899,301 for the
2006/2007 fiscal year was prepared in accordance with the Act.

4. The "A" Schedules are adopted as the amended annual budget of the Board for the fiscal

year 2006/2007.
READ A FIRST TIME THE DAY OF , 2007,
READ A SECOND TIME THE DAY OF , 2007;
READ A THIRD TIME, PASSED AND ADOPTED THE DAY OF , 2007.

[
(Corporate Seal) Chairperson of the Board

Secretary Treasurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 93 (Conseil scolaire
francophone) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw 2006/2007, adopted by the Board the day
of , 2007.
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